
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2023
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Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

200 Daniel Taylor 106.56 104.90 103.75 102.13 102.33 101.61 J 101.61 N/R 1 52

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

92 David Goodlad 89.36 88.99 89.05 88.84 90.06 88.84 88.84 1 36

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Peter Messer. Mazda MX5. Record: 89.81, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

88 Peter Messer 91.81 90.73 90.20 90.37 89.95 89.61 C 89.61 N/R 1 38

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rally. Record: 84.59, 09/19

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

85 Gordon Peters 90.76 88.66 87.99 87.79 87.39 C 87.39 1 32

84 Geoffrey Ballinger 96.13 90.28 91.41 89.43 89.43 2 37

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

81 Ian Butcher 83.16 81.43 82.98 81.86 81.43 1 19

80 Jonathan Baines 88.39 87.04 87.04 86.97 86.93 C 86.93 2 31

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Tom Whiles. Mini John Cooper Works. Record: 80.09, 09/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

77 Jeremy Sladen 82.20 82.51 81.85 82.69 82.32 82.65 C 81.85 1 21

76 Pete Brown 88.09 83.87 83.45 82.86 83.18 82.75 C 82.75 2 22

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

73 Karol Bailey 110.16 106.32 108.45 105.40 107.55 103.63 N   C 103.63 1 53

72 Dee Hargreaves 117.58 111.97 111.08 115.08 N   C 111.08 2 55

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Christopher McDaid. Zenos E10S Record: 79.63, 09/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

68 Glen Shaw 84.09 81.99 81.86 81.05 81.05 1 17

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

69 Steve Wilson 86.35 85.46 84.47 83.39 83.34 84.13 C 83.34 1 27

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

62 Matt Bramall 78.56 78.99 78.44 78.79 78.45 C 78.44 1 10

64 Michael Bellaby 87.81 80.15 80.13 85.35 DNS 80.13 2 13

762 Chris Bramall 83.37 81.10 80.44 81.42 81.28 81.05 C 80.44 3 14

63 Roger Abbott 86.64 84.06 81.52 82.29 81.38 82.31 C 81.38 4 18

65 Les Golding 82.59 83.03 83.32 106.93 84.39 83.57 C 83.03 5 24

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

58 Nigel Fox 79.12 77.74 78.06 76.99 77.90 77.16 C 76.99 1 8

60 Stuar Gilks DNF 80.80 79.66 79.38 78.95 78.00 78.00 2 9

59 Sean Bourn 83.82 82.00 81.84 79.73 80.29 C 79.73 3 12

57 Nigel Hinson 85.82 82.11 81.20 80.85 80.85 4 16

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

52 Alan Henley 88.94 85.04 85.13 84.08 83.51 84.87 83.51 1 28

53 James Mclocklin 90.83 85.05 85.50 87.57 83.72 84.54 83.72 2 29

54 Debbie Cooper 98.61 97.34 97.37 96.70 96.43 96.49 C 96.43 3 47

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

48 John Graham DNF 89.69 90.48 C 89.69 1 39

47 Peter Hamlett DNF 92.75 94.73 91.59 91.31 91.18 C 91.18 2 41

46 Paul Boscott 102.91 96.67 95.74 95.61 95.21 95.21 3 45

49 John Moxham 93.73 DNS C DNS 4 60

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Anthony Brown. Audi  TT. Record: 82.15, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

40 Anthony Brown 89.09 84.35 83.29 82.90 83.77 82.78 C 82.78 1 23

39 Michael Bailey 95.18 90.99 90.33 96.70 89.64 88.53 N   C 88.53 2 34

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield Seiw. Record: 68.1, 09/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

31 Michael Skidmore 92.40 DNS DNF C DNF 1 59

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

35 Chris Boyd 79.73 76.28 77.22 77.85 77.70 76.87 C 76.28 1 7

36 Harry Moody 87.81 80.79 79.76 79.41 80.19 79.49 C 79.41 2 11

34 Stephen Everall 96.69 86.65 85.29 C 85.29 3 30

Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

22 Jake Bellerby 74.59 71.13 69.98 69.94 68.56 67.80 C 67.80 1 1

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 74.16 71.79 71.34 71.80 70.46 C 70.46 2 2

18 Robert Duncan 76.10 71.14 DNF 72.51 71.15 70.68 70.68 3 3

20 Eve Whitehead 77.57 72.04 74.83 87.24 C 72.04 4 4

19 Jack Fairhurst 86.23 75.42 DNF 77.64 78.99 74.73 N   C 74.73 5 5

718 Stewart Duncan 82.33 75.21 75.21 6 6

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B Record: 75.25, 09/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

15 Peter Ibbotson 87.85 83.52 83.09 85.26 83.92 85.07 C 83.09 1 25

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 6A - Classic road cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

104 Peter Houghton 101.79 95.67 96.50 96.60 95.67 N/R 1 46

Class: 6C - Pre-War Austin 7's -- Holder: Stuart Blackham. Austin 7 Pigsty Special Record: 91.92, 06/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

101 Colin Danks 93.70 91.69 91.31 91.71 91.31 N/R 1 42

98 Paul Gearing 102.86 97.05 97.00 94.83 93.84 94.21 93.84 2 44

102 Derren D'Archambaud 102.11 99.28 114.23 99.28 3 49

100 Gerald Mullord 104.74 103.66 102.81 101.43 101.37 100.09 100.09 4 50

95 Donald Skelton 104.45 102.48 101.48 103.46 102.75 100.84 N 100.84 5 51

103 Shirley Tull 116.18 114.83 115.65 116.72 115.65 N 114.83 6 56

96 Geoffrey Cowell 117.76 118.63 115.83 115.32 116.88 115.77 C 115.32 7 57

99 Alan Bee 136.39 118.88 DNF 119.62 119.15 120.67 118.88 8 58

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Ian Rowlance. MG Metro 6R4 Record: 77.01, 09/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

28 Cathy Sewart 82.34 84.59 86.22 81.39 81.34 80.78 N 80.78 1 15

27 Mike Taylor 82.56 84.08 85.22 82.86 81.65 82.48 81.65 2 20

25 Alan Thomas 83.96 83.25 83.21 83.87 85.38 83.11 83.11 3 26

26 Alan Wilson DNF 88.88 88.79 89.10 88.79 C 88.79 4 35

Class: MG - MGCC Car Club -- Holder: John Payne. MG Midget. Record: 87.14, 06/21

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

109 Ian Howlett 89.52 88.58 88.00 90.71 87.93 87.65 87.65 1 33

110 Stanley Dixon 83.60 96.84 94.34 91.55 91.07 91.44 N 91.07 2 40

107 John Spencer 97.48 96.49 95.77 93.99 93.08 93.26 93.08 3 43

108 Nigel Pratten DNF 98.51 97.40 98.16 99.43 97.05 97.05 4 48

112 Richard Watkinson 135.09 DNS 111.15 108.70 106.61 106.61 5 54

Class: MS - Morgan Sports Car Club -- Holder: Clive Glass. Morgan Plus 8. Record: 83.42, 06/22

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

116 Chris Bailey 103.14 DNS DNS 1 60

816 Michele Bailey 100.30 DNS DNS 2 61

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: JUN - Junior Drivers aged 14 to 16 inclusive -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

200 Daniel Taylor Citroen C1 998 RDCC J 101.61 N/R 1 52

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup. Record: 87.97, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

92 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC / 
BLMCC / 
ANWCC

ANWCC / SD34  88.84 1 36

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Peter Messer. Mazda MX5. Record: 89.81, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

88 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC / LMC / 
NSCC / 
ANWCC

ANWCC / TripleM / SD34 C 89.61 N/R 1 38

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106 Rally. Record: 84.59, 09/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 LDMC / NSCC 
/ BARC

TripleM / BARC C 87.39 1 32

84 Geoffrey Ballinger Austin Mini 1380 HRCR HRCR  89.43 2 37

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra. DC2. Record: 81.25, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

81 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC / NSCC / 
BARC

LMC / TripleM / BARC  81.43 1 19

80 Jonathan Baines Renault Clio 200 Cup 1998 LDMC / LMC / 
NSCC

LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC / 
TripleM / SD34

C 86.93 2 31

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Tom Whiles. Mini John Cooper Works. Record: 80.09, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

77 Jeremy Sladen Honda Megane RS 1998T LDMC / LMC / 
NSCC

LSS / LCOTS / MC / TripleM C 81.85 1 21

76 Pete Brown Honda Integra 1990T LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 82.75 2 22

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thomson. Honda S2000. Record: 80.63, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

73 Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690 LDMC / 
TVRCC / CM / 
KDMC

ANWCC / LSS / LCOTS N   C 103.63 1 53

72 Dee Hargreaves Mazda MX5 1800 LDMC / LMC LMC N   C 111.08 2 55

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Christopher McDaid. Zenos E10S Record: 79.63, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

68 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 2008 BARC BARC  81.05 1 17

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 81.85, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

69 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNS / LCOTS / SD34 / ANWCC C 83.34 1 27

Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 76.8, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC / LMC / 
BARC

LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC / SD34 
/ BARC

C 78.44 1 10

64 Michael Bellaby Sylva Striker 1600 BARC  80.13 2 13

762 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC / LMC / 
BARC

LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC / SD34 
/ BARC

C 80.44 3 14

63 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC / LMC LNS / ANWCC / LMC / SD34 C 81.38 4 18

65 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LMC C 83.03 5 24

11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 76.58, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

58 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC / LMC LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC / SD34 C 76.99 1 8

60 Stuar Gilks Westfield Aerorace 1998 WSCC WSCC  78.00 2 9

59 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC / LMC LNS C 79.73 3 12

57 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 1998S NSCC TripleM  80.85 4 16

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Roy Bolderson. Morris Mini. Record: 82.74, 06/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

52 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 NSCC TripleM  83.51 1 28

53 James Mclocklin Rover Mini 1380 NSCC TripleM  83.72 2 29

54 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 96.43 3 47

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Nutter. Ford Escort. Record: 79.14, 07/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 John Graham Honda Civic 1998 LDMC LMC C 89.69 1 39

47 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC LNS / ANWCC / LMC C 91.18 2 41

46 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1586 HRCR BARC / HRCR  95.21 3 45

49 John Moxham Peugeot 205 1957 LDMC / LMC LMC C DNS 4 60

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Anthony Brown. Audi  TT. Record: 82.15, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

40 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1784T LDMC / WSCC LSS / LCOTS / WSCC C 82.78 1 23

39 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC / TVR / 
CM

LSS / LCOTS N   C 88.53 2 34

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield Seiw. Record: 68.1, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

31 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1991T LDMC / WSCC LNS / WSCC C DNF 1 59

11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.27, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

35 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC

LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC C 76.28 1 7

36 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1440 LDMC / WSCC 
/ WigtonMC

ANWCC / LNS / LCOTS / ANWCC / 
WSCC

C 79.41 2 11

34 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LNS / LCOTS / WSCC C 85.29 3 30

Class: 5A - Racing Cars: Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Spencer. Reynard 883 Record: 65.77, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

22 Jake Bellerby OMS 2000M 1060 LDMC C 67.80 1 1

21 Wil  Shuttleworth T89 SSL 998 LDMC LSS / LCOTS / TripleM C 70.46 2 2

18 Robert Duncan OMS PR 1000 HSA ANWCC  70.68 3 3

20 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998 LDMC / LMC LCOTS C 72.04 4 4

19 Jack Fairhurst IFS1 1 998 LDMC N   C 74.73 5 5

718 Stewart Duncan OMS PR 1000 HSA ANWCC  75.21 6 6

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B Record: 75.25, 09/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

15 Peter Ibbotson Spartan FF81 1600 LDMC / LMC C 83.09 1 25

Class: 6A - Classic road cars manufactured 1962 to 1993 (inclusive) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

104 Peter Houghton Morris Mini Mk 2 1275 HRCR ANWCC / HRCR  95.67 N/R 1 46

11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Class: 6C - Pre-War Austin 7's -- Holder: Stuart Blackham. Austin 7 Pigsty Special Record: 91.92, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

101 Colin Danks Austin Seven Sports 750 PWA7C Bert Hadley  91.31 N/R 1 42

98 Paul Gearing Austin  Pigsty Special 750 PWA7C Bert Hadley  93.84 2 44

102 Derren D'Archambaud Austin 7 Sports 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  99.28 3 49

100 Gerald Mullord Austin Seven Hamblin 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  100.09 4 50

95 Donald Skelton Austin Ulster 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley N 100.84 5 51

103 Shirley Tull Austin Seven 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley N 114.83 6 56

96 Geoffrey Cowell Austin Ulster Special 747 PWA7C / 
LDMC

Bert Hadley C 115.32 7 57

99 Alan Bee Austin Seven 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  118.88 8 58

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Ian Rowlance. MG Metro 6R4 Record: 77.01, 09/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

28 Cathy Sewart Sunbeam Lotus 2610 BWRDC N 80.78 1 15

27 Mike Taylor Sunbeam Lotus 2610 RDCC  81.65 2 20

25 Alan Thomas Talbot Sunbeam 1998 KDMC ANWCC  83.11 3 26

26 Alan Wilson Austin Healey 3000 3000 LDMC / JDC / 
LMC

LMC C 88.79 4 35

Class: MG - MGCC Car Club -- Holder: John Payne. MG Midget. Record: 87.14, 06/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

109 Ian Howlett MG MGF Trphy 1796 MGCC MGCC  87.65 1 33

110 Stanley Dixon MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC MGCC N 91.07 2 40

107 John Spencer MG ZR 160 1800 MGCC MGCC  93.08 3 43

108 Nigel Pratten MG  TF160 1796 MGCC MGCC  97.05 4 48

112 Richard Watkinson Austin Healey Sprite 1275 MGCC MGCC  106.61 5 54

Class: MS - Morgan Sports Car Club -- Holder: Clive Glass. Morgan Plus 8. Record: 83.42, 06/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

116 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC MSCC  DNS 1 60

816 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 MSCC MSCC  DNS 2 61

11/06/2023 16:45:50 - results: D. Taylor, Clerk of Course



Three Sisters Wigan, Two Lap Layout
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2
(on lap 1)

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk                    Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale

Finish
Line

Start Line

C:\Users\Chris\Documents\AAA_TimekeepingFileFolder_ChrisOnly\CircuitMaps\3-SistersCoursePlan_2_Lap_150219.indd



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

718 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.53 48.99 2.53 46.46 33.34 82.33 43.71

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.58 49.64 2.58 47.06 33.73 83.37 43.17

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.57 53.11 2.57 50.54 34.74 87.85 40.97

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 4.43 53.01 4.43 48.58 33.22 86.23 41.73

20 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.64 47.17 2.64 44.53 30.40 77.57 46.39

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 5A 2.39 44.76 2.39 42.37 29.40 74.16 48.53

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.63 44.80 2.63 42.17 29.79 74.59 48.25

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.46 46.05 2.46 43.59 30.05 76.10 47.29

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.79 49.92 2.79 47.13 34.04 83.96 42.86

27 Mike Taylor 7B 2.72 48.92 2.72 46.20 33.64 82.56 43.59

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 2.63 49.31 2.63 46.68 33.03 82.34 43.71

31 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.03 54.23 3.03 51.20 38.17 92.40 38.95

34 Stephen Everall 3H 4.16 59.51 4.16 55.35 37.18 96.69 37.22

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.74 47.82 2.74 45.08 31.91 79.73 45.14

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.79 52.47 2.79 49.68 35.34 87.81 40.98

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.74 55.64 2.74 52.90 39.54 95.18 37.81

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.46 53.37 2.46 50.91 35.72 89.09 40.39

46 Paul Boscott 3B 3.25 61.32 3.25 58.07 41.59 102.91 34.97

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.76 56.40 2.76 53.64 143.60 DNF 24.21

48 John Graham 3B 0.00 56.72 0.00 56.72 143.28 DNF

49 John Moxham 3B 2.84 56.46 2.84 53.62 37.27 93.73 38.39

26 Alan Wilson 7B 3.33 62.06 3.33 58.73 137.94 DNF 0

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.66 52.83 2.66 50.17 36.11 88.94 40.46

53 James Mclocklin 3A 3.44 13.48 3.44 10.04 77.35 90.83 39.62

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.30 59.04 3.30 55.74 39.57 98.61 36.49

57 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.62 50.89 2.62 48.27 34.93 85.82 41.93

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.65 2.65 n/a n/a 79.12

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a DNF

62 Matt Bramall 2A 2.64 46.44 2.64 43.80 32.12 78.56 45.81

63 Roger Abbott 2A 2.47 51.93 2.47 49.46 34.71 86.64 41.54

64 Michael Bellaby 2A 2.67 52.49 2.67 49.82 35.32 87.81 40.98

65 Les Golding 2A 2.49 48.94 2.49 46.45 33.65 82.59 43.57

68 Glen Shaw 1E 2.84 50.27 2.84 47.43 33.82 84.09 42.80

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.59 51.63 2.59 49.04 34.72 86.35 41.68

73 Karol Bailey 1D 3.42 66.05 3.42 62.63 44.11 110.16 32.67

72 Dee Hargreaves 1D 3.43 70.11 3.43 66.68 47.47 117.58 30.61

76 Pete Brown 1C 3.01 53.59 3.01 50.58 34.50 88.09 40.85

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.78 49.06 2.78 46.28 33.14 82.20 43.78

80 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.89 52.99 2.89 50.10 35.40 88.39 40.71

81 Ian Butcher 1B 2.76 49.46 2.76 46.70 33.70 83.16 43.28

84 Geoffrey Ballinger 1A 2.96 56.88 2.96 53.92 39.25 96.13 37.44

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

11/06/2023 16:45:50



85 Gordon Peters 1A 2.90 53.81 2.90 50.91 36.95 90.76 39.65

88 Peter Messer SD 2.81 54.74 2.81 51.93 37.07 91.81 39.20

92 David Goodlad SC 2.78 53.40 2.78 50.62 35.96 89.36 40.27

816 Michele Bailey MS 2.75 59.79 2.75 57.04 40.51 100.30 35.88

95 Donald Skelton 6C 3.67 62.31 3.67 58.64 42.14 104.45 34.45

96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.20 68.64 3.20 65.44 49.12 117.76 30.56

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.95 60.57 2.95 57.62 42.29 102.86 34.99

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.23 72.76 3.23 69.53 63.63 136.39 26.38

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.55 62.22 3.55 58.67 42.52 104.74 34.36

101 Colin Danks 6C 2.63 55.57 2.63 52.94 38.13 93.70 38.41

102 Derren D'Archambaud 6C 2.93 60.22 2.93 57.29 41.89 102.11 35.24

103 Shirley Tull 6C 3.62 69.64 3.62 66.02 46.54 116.18 30.97

104 Peter Houghton 6A 3.11 60.08 3.11 56.97 41.71 101.79 35.35

107 John Spencer MG 3.50 59.57 3.50 56.07 37.91 97.48 36.92

108 Nigel Pratten MG 2.81 59.94 2.81 57.13 140.06 DNF 0

109 Ian Howlett MG 2.71 53.51 2.71 50.80 36.01 89.52 40.20

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.86 41.70 2.86 38.84 41.90 83.60 43.05

112 Richard Watkinson MG 3.05 86.79 3.05 83.74 48.30 135.09 26.64

116 Chris Bailey MS 2.72 59.86 2.72 57.14 43.28 103.14 34.89

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 3.39 64.31 3.39 60.92 42.25 106.56 33.77

59 Sean Bourn 2B 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a 83.82

11/06/2023 16:45:50



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.37 58.41 3.37 55.04 38.93 97.34 36.97

57 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.57 49.46 2.57 46.89 32.65 82.11 43.83

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 46.68 2.57 44.11 31.06 77.74 46.29

59 Sean Bourn 2B 2.34 48.61 2.34 46.27 33.39 82.00 43.89

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 2.63 48.09 2.63 45.46 32.71 80.80 44.54

62 Matt Bramall 2A 2.69 46.86 2.69 44.17 32.13 78.99 45.56

68 Glen Shaw 1E 2.78 49.34 2.78 46.56 32.65 81.99 43.89

72 Dee Hargreaves 1D 3.24 66.29 3.24 63.05 45.68 111.97 32.14

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.66 51.14 2.66 48.48 34.32 85.46 42.11

64 Michael Bellaby 2A 2.75 47.98 2.75 45.23 32.17 80.15 44.90

65 Les Golding 2A 2.42 49.04 2.42 46.62 33.99 83.03

73 Karol Bailey 1D 3.19 62.76 3.19 59.57 43.56 106.32 33.85

76 Pete Brown 1C 2.93 50.13 2.93 47.20 33.74 83.87 42.91

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.74 48.66 2.74 45.92 33.85 82.51 43.62

80 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.93 52.04 2.93 49.11 35.00 87.04 41.35

81 Ian Butcher 1B 2.72 48.57 2.72 45.85 32.86 81.43 44.20

84 Geoffrey Ballinger 1A 2.86 53.22 2.86 50.36 37.06 90.28 39.86

85 Gordon Peters 1A 2.91 52.66 2.91 49.75 36.00 88.66 40.59

88 Peter Messer SD 2.82 54.16 2.82 51.34 36.57 90.73 39.66

92 David Goodlad SC 2.79 52.85 2.79 50.06 36.14 88.99 40.44

718 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.54 45.35 2.54 42.81 29.86 75.21 47.85

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.59 48.22 2.59 45.63 32.88 81.10 44.38

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.45 49.21 2.45 46.76 34.31 83.52 43.09

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.42 44.46 2.42 42.04 30.96 75.42 47.72

20 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.20 43.05 2.20 40.85 28.99 72.04 49.96

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 5A 2.32 42.96 2.32 40.64 28.83 71.79 50.13

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.33 42.54 2.33 40.21 28.59 71.13 50.60

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.74 50.19 2.74 47.45 33.06 83.25 43.23

27 Mike Taylor 7B 3.04 50.73 3.04 47.69 33.35 84.08 42.80

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 3.20 51.27 3.20 48.07 33.32 84.59 42.54

34 Stephen Everall 3H 3.83 52.48 3.83 48.65 34.17 86.65 41.53

26 Alan Wilson 7B 2.90 52.67 2.90 49.77 36.21 88.88 40.49

63 Roger Abbott 2A 2.43 50.23 2.43 47.80 33.83 84.06 42.81

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.24 45.43 2.24 43.19 30.85 76.28 47.18

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.57 47.88 2.57 45.31 32.91 80.79 44.55

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.64 42.60 2.64 39.96 28.54 71.14 50.59

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.73 53.50 2.73 50.77 37.49 90.99 39.55

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.28 49.38 2.28 47.10 34.97 84.35 42.67

46 Paul Boscott 3B 2.99 57.56 2.99 54.57 39.11 96.67 37.23

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.79 55.35 2.79 52.56 37.40 92.75 38.80

48 John Graham 3B 2.99 53.45 2.99 50.46 36.24 89.69 40.12

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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53 James Mclocklin 3A 2.80 50.65 2.80 47.85 34.40 85.05 42.31

95 Donald Skelton 6C 3.05 61.45 3.05 58.40 41.03 102.48 35.12

96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.40 69.63 3.40 66.23 49.00 118.63 30.33

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.79 57.15 2.79 54.36 39.90 97.05 37.08

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.23 70.70 3.23 67.47 48.18 118.88 30.27

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.45 62.03 3.45 58.58 41.63 103.66 34.72

101 Colin Danks 6C 2.63 54.83 2.63 52.20 36.86 91.69 39.25

102 Derren D'Archambaud 6C 2.93 59.10 2.93 56.17 40.18 99.28 36.25

103 Shirley Tull 6C 3.53 69.16 3.53 65.63 45.67 114.83 31.34

104 Peter Houghton 6A 3.05 56.74 3.05 53.69 38.93 95.67 37.62

107 John Spencer MG 3.22 58.58 3.22 55.36 37.91 96.49 37.30

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.64 49.96 2.64 47.32 35.08 85.04 42.32

108 Nigel Pratten MG 2.75 58.89 2.75 56.14 39.62 98.51 36.53

109 Ian Howlett MG 2.54 52.61 2.54 50.07 35.97 88.58 40.63

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.82 58.05 2.82 55.23 38.79 96.84 37.16

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 3.49 63.19 3.49 59.70 41.71 104.90 34.31

49 John Moxham 3B n/a n/a n/a DNS

116 Chris Bailey MS n/a n/a n/a DNS

816 Michele Bailey MS n/a n/a n/a DNS

31 Michael Skidmore 3G n/a n/a n/a DNS

112 Richard Watkinson MG 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a DNS
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.54 47.95 2.54 45.41 32.49 80.44 44.74

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.45 50.04 2.45 47.59 33.05 83.09 43.31

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.55 2.55 n/a n/a DNF 0

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 4.02 4.02 n/a n/a DNF 0

20 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.31 44.48 2.31 42.17 30.35 74.83 48.09

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 5A 2.37 43.10 2.37 40.73 28.24 71.34 50.45

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.43 41.92 2.43 39.49 28.06 69.98 51.43

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.76 49.79 2.76 47.03 33.42 83.21 43.25

27 Mike Taylor 7B 3.04 50.92 3.04 47.88 34.30 85.22 42.23

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 3.25 52.17 3.25 48.92 34.05 86.22 41.74

31 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.71 2.71 n/a n/a DNF 0

34 Stephen Everall 3H 3.01 50.85 3.01 47.84 34.44 85.29 42.19

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.29 45.44 2.29 43.15 31.78 77.22 46.61

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.50 47.32 2.50 44.82 32.44 79.76 45.12

26 Alan Wilson 7B 2.84 53.58 2.84 50.74 35.21 88.79 40.53

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.79 53.59 2.79 50.80 36.74 90.33 39.84

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.24 48.88 2.24 46.64 34.41 83.29 43.21

46 Paul Boscott 3B 3.13 56.82 3.13 53.69 38.92 95.74 37.59

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.87 55.97 2.87 53.10 38.76 94.73 37.99

48 John Graham 3B 3.06 53.86 3.06 50.80 36.62 90.48 39.77

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.72 50.31 2.72 47.59 34.82 85.13 42.27

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.21 57.96 3.21 54.75 39.41 97.37 36.96

57 Nigel Hinson 2B 0.00 48.59 0.00 48.59 32.61 81.20 44.32

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.59 46.65 2.59 44.06 31.41 78.06 46.10

59 Sean Bourn 2B 2.41 49.02 2.41 46.61 32.82 81.84 43.97

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 0.00 47.62 0.00 47.62 32.04 79.66 45.18

62 Matt Bramall 2A 2.62 46.35 2.62 43.73 32.09 78.44 45.88

63 Roger Abbott 2A 0.00 48.05 0.00 48.05 33.47 81.52 44.15

64 Michael Bellaby 2A 3.11 48.35 3.11 45.24 31.78 80.13 44.91

65 Les Golding 2A 2.44 49.53 2.44 47.09 33.79 83.32 43.19

68 Glen Shaw 1E 2.74 48.86 2.74 46.12 33.00 81.86 43.96

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.52 50.47 2.52 47.95 34.00 84.47 42.60

73 Karol Bailey 1D 3.04 64.94 3.04 61.90 43.51 108.45 33.18

76 Pete Brown 1C 0.00 50.26 0.00 50.26 33.19 83.45 43.13

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.78 48.64 2.78 45.86 33.21 81.85 43.97

80 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.95 52.03 2.95 49.08 35.01 87.04 41.35

81 Ian Butcher 1B 2.72 49.99 2.72 47.27 32.99 82.98 43.37

84 Geoffrey Ballinger 1A 2.87 53.93 2.87 51.06 37.48 91.41 39.37

85 Gordon Peters 1A 2.90 52.22 2.90 49.32 35.77 87.99 40.90

88 Peter Messer SD 2.82 53.82 2.82 51.00 36.38 90.20 39.90

92 David Goodlad SC 2.91 52.98 2.91 50.07 36.07 89.05 40.41

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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72 Dee Hargreaves 1D 3.18 65.46 3.18 62.28 45.62 111.08 32.40

53 James Mclocklin 3A 2.82 51.33 2.82 48.51 34.17 85.50 42.09

95 Donald Skelton 6C 0.00 60.72 0.00 60.72 40.76 101.48 35.46

96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.10 67.43 3.10 64.33 48.40 115.83 31.07

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.79 57.50 2.79 54.71 39.50 97.00 37.10

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.25 101.34 3.25 98.09 98.66 DNF 0

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.34 61.21 3.34 57.87 41.60 102.81 35.00

101 Colin Danks 6C 2.62 54.02 2.62 51.40 37.29 91.31 39.41

102 Derren D'Archambaud 6C 2.80 63.96 2.80 61.16 50.27 114.23 31.50

103 Shirley Tull 6C 3.48 69.62 3.48 66.14 46.03 115.65 31.12

104 Peter Houghton 6A 3.05 57.26 3.05 54.21 39.24 96.50 37.29

107 John Spencer MG 3.24 58.20 3.24 54.96 37.57 95.77 37.58

108 Nigel Pratten MG 2.70 58.22 2.70 55.52 39.18 97.40 36.95

109 Ian Howlett MG 0.00 51.82 0.00 51.82 36.18 88.00 40.90

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.92 57.04 2.92 54.12 37.30 94.34 38.15

112 Richard Watkinson MG 3.19 66.01 3.19 62.82 45.14 111.15 32.38

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a 103.75
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.55 47.87 2.55 45.32 33.55 81.42 44.20

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.42 50.50 2.42 48.08 34.76 85.26 42.21

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.35 43.61 2.35 41.26 28.90 72.51 49.63

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.41 45.83 2.41 43.42 31.81 77.64 46.35

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.67 50.25 2.67 47.58 33.62 83.87 42.91

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 5A 2.35 43.13 2.35 40.78 28.67 71.80 50.12

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.45 41.74 2.45 39.29 28.20 69.94 51.46

26 Alan Wilson 7B 2.78 53.26 2.78 50.48 35.84 89.10 40.39

27 Mike Taylor 7B 2.73 49.48 2.73 46.75 33.38 82.86 43.43

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 2.66 48.57 2.66 45.91 32.82 81.39 44.22

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.23 45.94 2.23 43.71 31.91 77.85 46.23

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.52 46.83 2.52 44.31 32.58 79.41 45.32

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.88 52.28 2.88 49.40 44.42 96.70 37.22

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.27 48.99 2.27 46.72 33.91 82.90 43.41

46 Paul Boscott 3B 2.91 56.45 2.91 53.54 39.16 95.61 37.64

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.85 54.36 2.85 51.51 37.23 91.59 39.29

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.64 49.80 2.64 47.16 34.28 84.08 42.80

53 James Mclocklin 3A 2.77 50.27 2.77 47.50 37.30 87.57 41.10

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.31 58.16 3.31 54.85 38.54 96.70 37.22

20 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.22 49.89 2.22 47.67 37.35 87.24 41.25

57 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.59 48.15 2.59 45.56 32.70 80.85 44.51

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.54 45.87 2.54 43.33 31.12 76.99 46.74

59 Sean Bourn 2B 2.37 47.32 2.37 44.95 32.41 79.73 45.14

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 2.69 47.60 2.69 44.91 31.78 79.38 45.34

62 Matt Bramall 2A 2.65 46.74 2.65 44.09 32.05 78.79 45.68

63 Roger Abbott 2A 0.00 48.47 0.00 48.47 33.82 82.29 43.73

64 Michael Bellaby 2A 9.17 53.66 9.17 44.49 31.69 85.35 42.17

65 Les Golding 2A 2.46 49.05 2.46 46.59 57.88 106.93 33.65

72 Dee Hargreaves 1D 3.24 68.37 3.24 65.13 46.71 115.08 31.27

68 Glen Shaw 1E 2.77 48.48 2.77 45.71 32.57 81.05 44.40

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.46 49.26 2.46 46.80 34.13 83.39 43.16

73 Karol Bailey 1D 3.35 62.80 3.35 59.45 42.60 105.40 34.14

76 Pete Brown 1C 2.90 49.85 2.90 46.95 33.01 82.86 43.43

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.74 49.32 2.74 46.58 33.37 82.69 43.52

80 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.92 52.01 2.92 49.09 34.96 86.97 41.38

81 Ian Butcher 1B 2.71 48.75 2.71 46.04 33.11 81.86 43.96

84 Geoffrey Ballinger 1A 2.85 52.96 2.85 50.11 36.47 89.43 40.24

85 Gordon Peters 1A 2.87 51.83 2.87 48.96 35.96 87.79 40.99

88 Peter Messer SD 0.00 53.65 0.00 53.65 36.72 90.37 39.82

92 David Goodlad SC 2.84 52.58 2.84 49.74 36.26 88.84 40.51

95 Donald Skelton 6C 0.00 62.35 0.00 62.35 41.11 103.46 34.78

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.22 67.74 3.22 64.52 47.58 115.32 31.21

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.80 56.70 2.80 53.90 38.13 94.83 37.95

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.25 71.12 3.25 67.87 48.50 119.62 30.08

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.44 60.45 3.44 57.01 40.98 101.43 35.48

103 Shirley Tull 6C 3.72 69.51 3.72 65.79 47.21 116.72 30.83

104 Peter Houghton 6A 3.26 57.60 3.26 54.34 39.00 96.60 37.25

101 Colin Danks 6C 2.66 54.06 2.66 51.40 37.65 91.71 39.24

107 John Spencer MG 3.14 56.96 3.14 53.82 37.03 93.99 38.29

108 Nigel Pratten MG 2.66 57.84 2.66 55.18 40.32 98.16 36.66

109 Ian Howlett MG 2.52 53.30 2.52 50.78 37.41 90.71 39.67

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.83 54.97 2.83 52.14 36.58 91.55 39.31

112 Richard Watkinson MG 3.15 64.26 3.15 61.11 44.44 108.70 33.11

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 3.32 61.08 3.32 57.76 41.05 102.13 35.24
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.51 48.38 2.51 45.87 32.90 81.28 44.28

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.42 50.71 2.42 48.29 33.21 83.92 42.88

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.81 42.66 2.81 39.85 28.49 71.15 50.58

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 4.15 47.98 4.15 43.83 31.01 78.99 45.56

21 Wil  Shuttleworth 5A 2.28 42.03 2.28 39.75 28.43 70.46 51.08

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.31 40.46 2.31 38.15 28.10 68.56 52.49

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.83 50.76 2.83 47.93 34.62 85.38 42.15

27 Mike Taylor 7B 2.73 48.78 2.73 46.05 32.87 81.65 44.08

26 Alan Wilson 7B 2.91 53.02 2.91 50.11 35.77 88.79 40.53

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 2.65 48.59 2.65 45.94 32.75 81.34 44.24

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.29 46.77 2.29 44.48 30.93 77.70 46.32

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.71 47.71 2.71 45.00 32.48 80.19 44.88

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.69 53.50 2.69 50.81 36.14 89.64 40.15

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.33 49.24 2.33 46.91 34.53 83.77 42.96

46 Paul Boscott 3B 2.98 56.40 2.98 53.42 38.81 95.21 37.80

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.84 54.73 2.84 51.89 36.58 91.31 39.41

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.67 49.48 2.67 46.81 34.03 83.51 43.09

53 James Mclocklin 3A 2.78 49.94 2.78 47.16 33.78 83.72 42.99

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.29 57.66 3.29 54.37 38.77 96.43 37.32

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 46.93 2.57 44.36 30.97 77.90 46.20

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 2.53 47.43 2.53 44.90 31.52 78.95 45.58

63 Roger Abbott 2A 2.54 48.44 2.54 45.90 32.94 81.38 44.22

64 Michael Bellaby 2A 3.38 48.97 3.38 45.59 251.03 DNS 0

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.44 49.38 2.44 46.94 33.96 83.34 43.18

73 Karol Bailey 1D 3.54 64.37 3.54 60.83 43.18 107.55 33.46

59 Sean Bourn 2B 2.31 46.88 2.31 44.57 33.41 80.29 44.82

65 Les Golding 2A 2.51 50.49 2.51 47.98 33.90 84.39 42.64

76 Pete Brown 1C 2.86 50.03 2.86 47.17 33.15 83.18 43.27

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.70 48.76 2.70 46.06 33.56 82.32 43.72

80 Jonathan Baines 1B 2.89 51.98 2.89 49.09 34.95 86.93 41.40

85 Gordon Peters 1A 2.86 51.77 2.86 48.91 35.62 87.39 41.18

88 Peter Messer SD 2.78 53.85 2.78 51.07 36.10 89.95 40.01

92 David Goodlad SC 2.95 53.32 2.95 50.37 36.74 90.06 39.96

95 Donald Skelton 6C 0.00 61.77 0.00 61.77 40.98 102.75 35.02

96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.31 68.17 3.31 64.86 48.71 116.88 30.79

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.78 56.19 2.78 53.41 37.65 93.84 38.35

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.32 71.35 3.32 68.03 47.80 119.15 30.20

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.21 60.10 3.21 56.89 41.27 101.37 35.50

103 Shirley Tull 6C 3.68 69.24 3.68 65.56 46.41 115.65 31.12

107 John Spencer MG 3.04 55.91 3.04 52.87 37.17 93.08 38.66

108 Nigel Pratten MG 2.84 59.18 2.84 56.34 40.25 99.43 36.19

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint
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A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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109 Ian Howlett MG 2.53 52.01 2.53 49.48 35.92 87.93 40.93

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.82 54.62 2.82 51.80 36.45 91.07 39.52

112 Richard Watkinson MG 3.12 63.35 3.12 60.23 43.26 106.61 33.76

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 3.38 60.95 3.38 57.57 41.38 102.33 35.17

62 Matt Bramall 2A 2.63 46.59 2.63 43.96 31.86 78.45 45.87
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

762 Chris Bramall 2A 2.54 48.08 2.54 45.54 32.97 81.05 44.40

15 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.44 50.86 2.44 48.42 34.21 85.07 42.30

18 Robert Duncan 5A 2.47 42.49 2.47 40.02 28.19 70.68 50.92

19 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.38 44.97 2.38 42.59 29.76 74.73 48.16

22 Jake Bellerby 5A 2.29 40.41 2.29 38.12 27.39 67.80 53.08

25 Alan Thomas 7B 2.72 49.50 2.72 46.78 33.61 83.11 43.30

27 Mike Taylor 7B 2.72 49.49 2.72 46.77 32.99 82.48 43.63

28 Cathy Sewart 7B 2.63 48.15 2.63 45.52 32.63 80.78 44.55

35 Chris Boyd 3H 2.24 45.48 2.24 43.24 31.39 76.87 46.82

36 Harry Moody 3H 2.45 47.50 2.45 45.05 31.99 79.49 45.27

39 Michael Bailey 3E 2.74 52.06 2.74 49.32 36.47 88.53 40.65

40 Anthony Brown 3E 2.30 48.61 2.30 46.31 34.17 82.78 43.47

47 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.91 54.18 2.91 51.27 37.00 91.18 39.47

52 Alan Henley 3A 2.74 49.72 2.74 46.98 35.15 84.87 42.40

53 James Mclocklin 3A 2.75 49.77 2.75 47.02 34.77 84.54 42.57

54 Debbie Cooper 3A 0.00 57.83 0.00 57.83 38.66 96.49 37.30

58 Nigel Fox 2B 2.55 46.21 2.55 43.66 30.95 77.16 46.64

60 Stuar Gilks 2B 2.56 46.67 2.56 44.11 31.33 78.00 46.14

63 Roger Abbott 2A 2.43 48.90 2.43 46.47 33.41 82.31 43.72

65 Les Golding 2A 2.51 49.85 2.51 47.34 33.72 83.57 43.06

69 Steve Wilson 1F 2.47 50.02 2.47 47.55 34.11 84.13 42.78

73 Karol Bailey 1D 2.99 61.34 2.99 58.35 42.29 103.63 34.73

76 Pete Brown 1C 2.80 49.51 2.80 46.71 33.24 82.75 43.49

77 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.71 48.85 2.71 46.14 33.80 82.65 43.54

88 Peter Messer SD 2.77 53.69 2.77 50.92 35.92 89.61 40.16

92 David Goodlad SC 2.92 52.85 2.92 49.93 35.99 88.84 40.51

95 Donald Skelton 6C 3.07 60.45 3.07 57.38 40.39 100.84 35.69

96 Geoffrey Cowell 6C 3.31 67.98 3.31 64.67 47.79 115.77 31.08

98 Paul Gearing 6C 2.79 56.21 2.79 53.42 38.00 94.21 38.20

99 Alan Bee 6C 3.38 72.18 3.38 68.80 48.49 120.67 29.82

100 Gerald Mullord 6C 3.31 59.27 3.31 55.96 40.82 100.09 35.95

107 John Spencer MG 3.03 56.26 3.03 53.23 37.00 93.26 38.59

108 Nigel Pratten MG 3.13 57.83 3.13 54.70 39.22 97.05 37.08

109 Ian Howlett MG 2.59 51.85 2.59 49.26 35.80 87.65 41.06

110 Stanley Dixon MG 2.83 53.24 2.83 50.41 38.20 91.44 39.36

200 Daniel Taylor JUN 3.22 60.81 3.22 57.59 40.80 101.61 35.42

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club -Early Summer 
Sprint

Three Sisters, 2 Lap Circuit    --      Sunday, June 11th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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